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26DB BANDWIDTH AND OCCUPIED BANDWIDTH 

Test Result 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configuration 

Occupied 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

26dB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

Band13 5MHz QPSK 23205 25RB#0 4.4948 4.847 PASS 

Band13 5MHz QPSK 23230 25RB#0 4.4951 4.846 PASS 

Band13 5MHz QPSK 23255 25RB#0 4.4973 4.848 PASS 

Band13 5MHz 16QAM 23205 25RB#0 4.4915 4.828 PASS 

Band13 5MHz 16QAM 23230 25RB#0 4.4888 4.827 PASS 

Band13 5MHz 16QAM 23255 25RB#0 4.4895 4.829 PASS 

Band13 10MHz QPSK 23230 50RB#0 8.9594 9.652 PASS 

Band13 10MHz 16QAM 23230 27RB#0 4.9611 6.179 PASS 

 

Test Graphs 

  
Band13-5MHz-QPSK-23205-25RB#0-PASS Band13-5MHz-QPSK-23230-25RB#0-PASS 
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Band13-5MHz-QPSK-23255-25RB#0-PASS Band13-5MHz-16QAM-23205-25RB#0-PASS 

  
Band13-5MHz-16QAM-23230-25RB#0-PASS Band13-5MHz-16QAM-23255-     25RB#0-PASS 
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Band13-10MHz-QPSK-23230-50RB#0-PASS Band13-10MHz-16QAM-23230-27RB#0-PASS 
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BAND EDGE 

Test Result 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB Configuration Result(dBm) Verdict 

Band13 5MHz QPSK 23205 1RB#0 -63.28 PASS 

Band13 5MHz QPSK 23205 25RB#0 -57.94 PASS 

Band13 5MHz QPSK 23255 1RB#24 -65.32 PASS 

Band13 5MHz QPSK 23255 25RB#0 -63.78 PASS 

Band13 5MHz 16QAM 23205 1RB#0 -62.99 PASS 

Band13 5MHz 16QAM 23205 25RB#0 -57.00 PASS 

Band13 5MHz 16QAM 23255 1RB#24 -65.92 PASS 

Band13 5MHz 16QAM 23255 25RB#0 -64.65 PASS 

Band13 10MHz QPSK 23230 1RB#0 -61.95 PASS 

Band13 10MHz QPSK 23230 1RB#49 -63.74 PASS 

Band13 10MHz QPSK 23230 50RB#0 -57.76 PASS 

Band13 10MHz 16QAM 23230 1RB#0 -61.61 PASS 

Band13 10MHz 16QAM 23230 1RB#49 -63.50 PASS 

Band13 10MHz 16QAM 23230 27RB#0 -57.18 PASS 

Band13 10MHz 16QAM 23230 27RB#23 -62.67 PASS 

 

Test Graphs 

Band13-5MHz-QPSK-23205-1RB#0-PASS Band13-5MHz-QPSK-23205-25RB#0-PASS 

  
Band13-5MHz-QPSK-23255-1RB#24-PASS Band13-5MHz-QPSK-23255-25RB#0-PASS 
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Band13-5MHz-16QAM-23205-1RB#0-PASS Band13-5MHz-16QAM-23205-25RB#0-PASS 

  
Band13-5MHz-16QAM-23255-1RB#24-PASS Band13-5MHz-16QAM-23255-25RB#0-PASS 
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Band13-10MHz-QPSK-23230-1RB#0-PASS Band13-10MHz-QPSK-23230-1RB#49-PASS 

  
Band13-10MHz-QPSK-23230-50RB#0-PASS Band13-10MHz-16QAM-23230-1RB#0-PASS 
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Band13-10MHz-16QAM-23230-1RB#49-PASS Band13-10MHz-16QAM-23230-27RB#0-PASS 

  
Band13-10MHz-16QAM-23230-27RB#23-PASS  
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CONDUCTED SPURIOUS EMISSION 

Test Result 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configuration 

Frequency 

Range 

Result 

(dBm) 
Verdict 

Band13 5MHz QPSK 23205 1RB#0 30~1000 -38.55 PASS 

Band13 5MHz QPSK 23205 1RB#0 1000~3000 -35.91 PASS 

Band13 5MHz QPSK 23205 1RB#0 3000~10000 -35.41 PASS 

Band13 5MHz QPSK 23230 1RB#0 30~1000 -38.86 PASS 

Band13 5MHz QPSK 23230 1RB#0 1000~3000 -35.26 PASS 

Band13 5MHz QPSK 23230 1RB#0 3000~10000 -35.57 PASS 

Band13 5MHz QPSK 23255 1RB#0 30~1000 -38.59 PASS 

Band13 5MHz QPSK 23255 1RB#0 1000~3000 -36.37 PASS 

Band13 5MHz QPSK 23255 1RB#0 3000~10000 -35.46 PASS 

Band13 10MHz QPSK 23230 1RB#0 30~1000 -39.33 PASS 

Band13 10MHz QPSK 23230 1RB#0 1000~3000 -35.51 PASS 

Band13 10MHz QPSK 23230 1RB#0 3000~10000 -35.24 PASS 

 

Test Graphs 

  

Band13-5MHz-QPSK-23205-1RB#0-30~1000-PASS 
Band13-5MHz-QPSK-23205-1RB#0-1000~3000-

PASS 
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Band13-5MHz-QPSK-23205-1RB#0-3000~10000-

PASS 
Band13-5MHz-QPSK-23230-1RB#0-30~1000-PASS 

  
Band13-5MHz-QPSK-23230-1RB#0-1000~3000-

PASS 

Band13-5MHz-QPSK-23230-1RB#0-3000~10000-

PASS 
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Band13-5MHz-QPSK-23255-1RB#0-30~1000-PASS 
Band13-5MHz-QPSK-23255-1RB#0-1000~3000-

PASS 

  
Band13-5MHz-QPSK-23255-1RB#0-3000~10000-

PASS 
Band13-10MHz-QPSK-23230-1RB#0-30~1000-PASS 
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Band13-10MHz-QPSK-23230-1RB#0-1000~3000-

PASS 

Band13-10MHz-QPSK-23230-1RB#0-3000~10000-

PASS 
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FREQUENCY STABILITY 

Test Result 

Voltage 

Band 
Bandwidt

h 
Modulatio

n 
Chann

el 

RB 
Configu

re 

Voltag
e 

[Vdc] 

Temperatu
re 

(℃) 

Deviati
on 

(Hz) 

Deviati
on 

(ppm) 

Limit 
(pp
m) 

Verdi
ct 

Band1

3 
5MHz QPSK 23205 25RB#0 VN NT 

1840.9

1 

2.3616

5 
±2.5 

PAS

S 

Band1

3 
5MHz QPSK 23205 25RB#0 VL NT 

1010.8

4 

1.2967

8 
±2.5 

PAS

S 

Band1

3 
5MHz QPSK 23205 25RB#0 VH NT 

2120.6

3 

2.7205

0 
±2.5 

PAS

S 

Band1

3 
5MHz QPSK 23255 25RB#0 VN NT 

1446.6

2 

1.8440

03 
±2.5 

PAS

S 

Band1

3 
5MHz QPSK 23255 25RB#0 VL NT 616.55 

0.7859

15 
±2.5 

PAS

S 

Band1

3 
5MHz QPSK 23255 25RB#0 VH NT 

1726.3

4 

2.2005

61 
±2.5 

PAS

S 

 
 

Temperature 

Band 
Bandwidt

h 
Modulatio

n 
Chann

el 

RB 
Configu

re 

Voltag
e 

[Vdc] 

Temperatu
re 

(℃) 

Deviati
on 

(Hz) 

Deviati
on 

(ppm) 

Limit 
(pp
m) 

Verdi
ct 

Band1

3 
5MHz QPSK 23205 25RB#0 NV -30 

1382.9

3 

1.7741

24 
±2.5 

PAS

S 

Band1

3 
5MHz QPSK 23205 25RB#0 NV -20 552.86 

0.7092

5 
±2.5 

PAS

S 

Band1

3 
5MHz QPSK 23205 25RB#0 NV -10 

1662.6

5 

2.1329

7 
±2.5 

PAS

S 

Band1

3 
5MHz QPSK 23205 25RB#0 NV 0 

1561.4

8 

2.0031

82 
±2.5 

PAS

S 

Band1

3 
5MHz QPSK 23205 25RB#0 NV 10 731.41 

0.9383

07 
±2.5 

PAS

S 

Band1

3 
5MHz QPSK 23205 25RB#0 NV 20 1841.2 

2.3620

27 
±2.5 

PAS

S 

Band1

3 
5MHz QPSK 23205 25RB#0 NV 30 

1943.0

2 

2.4926

49 
±2.5 

PAS

S 

Band1

3 
5MHz QPSK 23205 25RB#0 NV 40 1176.98 

1.5099

2 
±2.5 

PAS

S 

Band1

3 
5MHz QPSK 23205 25RB#0 NV 50 313.02 

0.4015

65 
±2.5 

PAS

S 

Band1

3 
5MHz QPSK 23255 25RB#0 NV -30 1611.16 

2.0537

44 
±2.5 

PAS

S 

Band1

3 
5MHz QPSK 23255 25RB#0 NV -20 921.15 

1.1741

84 
±2.5 

PAS

S 

Band1

3 
5MHz QPSK 23255 25RB#0 NV -10 

1240.9

0 

1.5817

78 
±2.5 

PAS

S 

Band1

3 
5MHz QPSK 23255 25RB#0 NV 0 

1470.4

2 

1.8743

34 
±2.5 

PAS

S 

Band1

3 
5MHz QPSK 23255 25RB#0 NV 10 1103.07 

1.4060

86 
±2.5 

PAS

S 

Band1

3 
5MHz QPSK 23255 25RB#0 NV 20 

1460.5

5 

1.8617

54 
±2.5 

PAS

S 
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Band1

3 
5MHz QPSK 23255 25RB#0 NV 30 661.03 

0.8426

07 
±2.5 

PAS

S 

Band1

3 
5MHz QPSK 23255 25RB#0 NV 40 

1380.6

4 

1.7598

94 
±2.5 

PAS

S 

Band1

3 
5MHz QPSK 23255 25RB#0 NV 50 

1041.1

6 

1.3271

65 
±2.5 

PAS

S 

 

 

 

--END-- 


